GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1240
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022

GENERATION OF SEASON TICKET THROUGH MOBILE APP

11240. DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA:
DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:
SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to facilitate generation of
monthly season ticket through mobile app on the lines of online
general ticket, so that millions of daily commuters could benefit
from it;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) & (b) The facility for generation of monthly, quarterly, half yearly
and yearly season ticket has already been made available on UTS
(Unreserved Ticketing System) Mobile ticketing application.

(c) Does not arise.
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